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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Missile Launcher Projects in the country particularly in Telangana State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b): At present, there is no such proposal to set up Missile Launcher Project in Telangana State. However, Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO) has identified following two locations for setting up of Missile Test Range facilities:-
#Rutland Island at Andaman & Nicobar Islands.
# Nagayalanka, District Krishna in Seemandhra State.
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